HONG KONG ETECH GROUPS LIMITED

16/F, Block C, 2nd Phase of Central Avenue, Haihong Industrial Area, Xixiang Road, Baoan District, Shenzhen

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

2023/3/3

U.S. Agent Designation

HONG KONG ETECH GROUPS LIMITED acknowledges their consent for the following contact located in the United States to act as their agent for service of process for the equipment for which authorization is sought (FCC ID: 2A3ZO-EBS1005):

Name and company of U.S. agent:	Stone Trading Limited	
Physical U.S. address of agent:	6547 N Academy Blvd #2266,Colorado Springs,CO	
	80918,United States	
Email address of U.S. agent:	compliance@c-shlink.com	

Stone Trading Limited acknowledges their obligation to accept service of process on behalf of HONG KONG ETECH GROUPS LIMITED.

HONG KONG ETECH GROUPS LIMITED accepts its obligation to maintain an agent for service of process in the United States for no less than one year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.

By signing this form, we confirm the above and that we are aware of the application requirements listed under § 2.911(d)(7).

Sincerely, poir sin chen.

Signature Haixin Chen Engineer HONG KONG ETECH GROUPS LIMITED

Dom mei	Fant	
V 7	()	

Signature Dongmei Fang Legal persons Stone Trading Limited